

<
SLP(C)No. 8905 OF 2001

ITEM No.49

Court No. 3

SECTION XI
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.8905/2001
(From the judgement and order dated 02/11/2000 in WP 4394/95
of the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad, Lucknow Bench,
Lucknow)

RAMESH CHANDRA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

HOUSING COMMNR.,U.P.HOUSING &DEV.BD.&ORS

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)
(With Appln(s). for exemption from filing O.T.)

Date : 27/08/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. KIRPAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Jasbir Singh Malik, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Sabbarwal,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Vishwajit Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.R

Counter affidavit be filed within four weeks and
rejoinder within four weeks thereafter. List after
eight weeks.

(D.P. WALIA)
Court Master

(S.L. GOYAL)
Court Master